Compact Type 1-Needle Lockstitch

8] €
Computer Control Cycle Machine

NEBFHA TNV |
AMS-205A
AMS-206A

PARTS LIST

19512904

M E O A Ay g




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y YRX+DEH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the index.
i Rrant-BROZBE, MEC&H5n TV BN (RefN)IZXIET 2 F v 2 RIZE>T, TNLFBrHOMLNDET.
2. Explanation of codes
(A= L]
1) Codes on the ‘MNote’’ column
ViR Moics

@ LN means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEN S—v YR L TSEREEEARRLBH®RLET.
@ #01....... refer to the '"Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 N—UTFD ER OBMEAEFTELTTE v,

2) Codes on the ““E.C. {(Engineering change)’’ column
‘EEER” MoLS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10B £ nEME T,
(2) D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ h Eifg a Nt
—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeabie with each other:
BROEBJEI» LT CEBRNGE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoieted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBERIEEO)INLEBTL IENTEAITHS, EEFAHCLN, v TFAL» OB AERL T IEXT a0,

Example ({3)

’:‘Ef' ‘Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
o. ) =] -3 e Req.
JE &l LT} HEER = £ -

1 7 B1401-100000  Needie bar D.10/83] K- -

11 v B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA10/83] N1~ 1

_.[2 % 81105-200-000 Frame cover [D.10/83} | B1105-300-000 -
+ t
ES 81105-300000 Frame cover lA.10/83' T L —Lh— 1

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BROHBWMEH»HHBENEE ,
In this case the new part number is replaced on the '* & & (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
ZoBEE., BREOMXGEZMIFACHOIFHLOGBEBNRALTHNETOT, FHTLVKEBTITIEX T 3w,

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover c.10/83) BIIDB669L00 1
Cosrect No, Wrong No.
ELVCSE B NRE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELURETIEXT &V,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from Qctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.

1983F10B L NHBHETBE A -1, ZOFESREMCEHF LV HBrRTLTHNE T,

3) Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column
‘WR’ MolLs

@2 ... indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2HEErERHLLET.
@20 ......... indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
B& 2A-MAEBDLET., (BEEA-PALTT)
@ e indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
I R—y YR D HRIBRENTESETT
{5 IS Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.
M ABE L TV 2F R E+BL LI T, HFRFEIREM-EIT "asm” MXTZ I ERRLTHN T,

b
;
;
I
;
i
J
;
I
o
I
;
;
;
;
;
i
I
;
;
;
;
;
i
}
;
:
:
j
{
I
;
}
}
,
I
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
I
;
p)
;
7
;
;
;
;
;
;
j

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBEH_, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BEBREIXOENER

ZONR—Y Y RMIRBIN T ABASRSSY 2 EX0BE,. MEAOES(H AL, B1109-012-A00) T EXF &Ly,
Ebt T, ZHO A=V IR LDERES (FHET. HIAE. N0010-0N X B, MEES 4 ERBBETLEELT
FT. X, HEBDHEOBERND—WMATFIZ N ABEHNHNETTOTITHT IV,

DR e e kR R R e e . he TR Rt e e e b A A R R ik e et e S ke e it ik A

R R e ek Rt T LN N U A S PSR S VY
L U R U



CONTENTS

=| R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) vv'vvvvruennvnnnnennnnnnunnnnns 1
HER-SLERGR (D)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) \.vuvvrvenrvnennrerennnnnnnnnns 3
BHER - EEBIR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ..vuvivreeenneneennenneenenennnenns 5
- STEEBEMR

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS ...\t etete e eeneseeee e ee e, 7
¥z Btk

5. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ..vuvtiriintnt ettt eee e eneeinee s 8
$#P 3 DHEIR '

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......cevrniiiiniiiniiieieineenennnnnn, 9
T EhBI

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS .. .evvvrneeereeereninnnnnennnns 11
7 AN e SR FER

8. XY DRIVE COMPONENTS oottt it ettt e ee et e eee e 13
X, Y HEER

9. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS ...''vvuvervrerennnnennnnss e, 15
X, Y ZFvevrye—s—Hik

10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...uvriinietietie et et eeeeeeee s 17
X0 5%k

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . \v't ettt itieee e eeeeeeeeeneaeaennnns 19
¥ mBIR

12. SENSOR COMPONENTS .. \\ttettit ittt ettt e een e e e e e 21
t VY —BR

13. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS) ........oevvennn.. 23
AMS-206 EHERGE (P 2 B4R

14. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) ...ovvevvvnneennnn... 25
AMS-206 HHAERHE (XY &5ER)

15. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS .\vvrtirint et eieneeennnnnnns, R 27
AMS-206 2 FHERS,

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .\ vtnevret ittt ieeeeeee ceeeeenaeesnannnns 29
AL BBHR

17. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ...eivtintinereeeneenonsonanennnennins 30
eI SR B4R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . vuvvrvetenieet ieeeeeeieeeeenennsannannans 31
5]

Illustration of this parts list is based on the model AMS~205A.
ZON—WYIXIMIT AMS—205A%2ERICASAb2ERLTHY F9,



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
B8 -SLEBIR (D)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION = v s 4 AMT.
1 #01 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 3
2 #01 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L33 % 4,8%X8,4%0.8 3
3 B1105-205-0A0 FACE PLATE ASM. AVTTHAT -H3 1
4 B1117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AVT AT - ACYxYy 1
5 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
6 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG FRAEY 3
7 B1104-210-000-A TOP COVER ITAYAVHAT - 1
8 TA-1250406-R0Q RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 3
9 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING L A VM1 1

10 TA-2351305-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty D=23.5 L=11.5 1
11 B3515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG FAEY J 2
12 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG UREVUIVLV LY MR 1
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyBsIYr 11/64-40 1
14 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN AFRF PUFAET - 1
15 B1115-232-04A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 4bF3-3 H3 1
16 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AFF3-Y b (1)
17 B1115-232-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 4M3-Y AT% (1)
18 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC SN ERNL V] (2)
19 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST NO.1 AFI3=-k" - (D)
20 SS~4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATZIT 11/64-40 L=10 6
21 B1405-012-000 CAP £yy7° 1
22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 o973y e 15/64-28 1
23 B1123-280-000 THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 2°44F AMFUIA 1
24 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
25 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=5 1
26 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE b AIVES S V) 1
27 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE IAVYAC £47° 1
28 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT IZVVIIAb 1
29 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG [ § V] 1
30 SS~4150715-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
3 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AMFUIL 4% 1
32 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE I2LY Frz29h7F 1
33 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
34 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATZYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
35 B1122-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FULTVHAT - 1
36 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oYa739r 9/64-40 1
37 B1126-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P-h AFPUI4 A 1
38 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 RARYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
39 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oy 3ve 9/64-40 1
40 B1125-280-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) LB"2 4b7Vu34 1
41 B3114-771-000 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE APU4 1
42 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 B1124-280-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P-h AFPUT4 B 1
44 B1115-232-04A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 4bF3- H3 1
45 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST NO.1 AMFA-IRT - (1
46 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC IS ERVAN] (2)
47 B1115-232-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 4MF3-Y AT % (1)
48 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AMF3-Y Y} (1)
49 B1109-205-000 LEFT COVER YR~ 2y 1
50 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5397 11/64-40 L=8 3
51 B1111-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, LEFT FHYRTA BITIINT - Ry 1
52 SS-1110840-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $3523° 11/64-40 L=8 3
53 B1110-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT HY2T4 RITAIAT- 3% 1
54 B1108-205-000 RIGHT COVER TR - 35T 1
55 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAELSRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
56 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $529° 11/64-40 L=8 2
57 #02 B1121-205-000 FINGER GUARD VIS AR 1
58 #02 B1122-205-000 FINGER GUARD WASHER VI AR A 1
59 #02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=12 2
60 B3510-205-000 RUBBER PLUG FYRTY pAEY 1
61 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 2
Note GEEC) #01..... For domestic use HHHA
#02..... For export &



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BB A IEEIR (2)




REF.NO. NOTE "PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 B3205-210-000  CUSHION C S 1
2 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING FTETY FAATR 1
3 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE S E A 1
4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE IR OAVENE] 1
5 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 393737 % 6.5X11X1 1
6 S5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M2YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
7 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL RIEE /A 5 1
8 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL 1FIF IRYHTRR 1
9 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD AMRFYTHRTL MATTY 1

10 B3209-210-000  SPRING B Ah3% F39E9%4 A% B 1
11 B3208-210-000  SPRING A APIE FATEYRL ATF A 1
12 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°UV ey 1,5X6 1
13 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH 1h3% F398Y24 1
14 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING pan-3 I°g Cyvyt 1
15 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YA IYE 11/64-40 1
16 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ATETY 9L K72 1
17 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. ATV 53 1
18 S5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 S nYARTAM 11/64-40 L=10 1
19 B3203-210-000  CAM SIEEY A 1
20 S35-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=10 2
21 B1115-205-000  SIDE COVER STOPPER VIRAVHNT -9 42 1
22 B1117-205-000  RUBBER PAD F7T #1792 1
23 B1116-205-000  FRAME SUPPORT MI7TST 1
24 S5-7150910-TP  SCREW IMEF2Y” 15/64-28 L=9 2
25 55-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 4
26 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X%0.8 EF% A% 4.8X8.4X%0.8 2
27 B1106-205-000  SIDE COVER YIRVENT - 1
28 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
29 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k345 % 5X10.5X1 2
30 B1118-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT CATAMIAT- $¥1 1
31 55-4110515-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
32 B1103-205-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRTRYYTRT 4 1
33 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #3129 M3X0.5 L=8 4
34 B1131-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASM. NVFYTIY H3 1
35 S5~7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 IMEG2YT 3/8-28 L.=6.5 1
36 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 E9% 4% 5.5X22X1.6 4
37 SM-6056550-SP  SCREW M5 L=65 k529" M5 L=65 4
38 B1120-205-000.  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAMINT - Y51y 3
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E54°5%% 5X10.5X1 3
40 S5-4111015-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 3
41 B1107-205-000  BELT COVER ATHMINT - 1
42 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD R 9ovaTa 1
43 B1119-205-000  CABLE COVER =7 WHNT - 1
44 S5-4110915-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=9 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
45 NM-6050000-SC  NUT M5 nvhy3yr M6X0.8 192 1
46 B1123-205-000  RUBBER PAD £ 99v1" 4B 1
47 135-00400 RUBBER PLUG 27477992 2
48 WP~-1021016-SD  WASHER k337 5%% 10.2X18X1 2
49 B1107-280-000  BASE CONNECTING PIN ATYFT MIITETY 2
50 RE-0600000-KO  SNAP RING E #7249 2
51 335-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MizY" 15/64-28 L=7 2



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - $HERBIHR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B1901-280-0BO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YoYsoe™v 93 1
2 B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VAV (1)
3 B1904-280-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUETY BIuhecY (1)
4 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-FTAATTUVYT (1)
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK NET=H50% (1)
6 B1411-804-C00  BEARING (C) MGRT=UAT = AT PYYET ¢ (1)
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NPRT = 952509} (1)
8 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT S ESN (1)
9 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IAET2YT 15/64-28 L=11 1

10 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, MRS =950 999%- 1
11 B1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK Hatz 1
12 B1402-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIRT - X2k 1
13 B1401-280-000  NEEDLE BAR AYRT - 1
14 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. MET-2"% )3 1
15 S3-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E729" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
16 SS-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 INSI2Y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
17 B1405-280-000  THREAD GUIDE MR -4 F7VF4 1
18 #01 MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 A 134 100 1
19 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 1
20 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 k529" 1/8-44 1.=2.9 1
21 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AUE NPT 1
22 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 Ba773H M 9/32-28L=16.5 1
23 SS-8660610~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 1
24 B1202-280-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 41%Y 1
25 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL DRSS/ E LML 1
26 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 999y RIAZN 1
27 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 29970 FAARN 1
28 C3-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=10 29Ak9Y D=14.72 W=10 1
29 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y° 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
30 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM AMRYDL 1
31 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW FARI® 2
32 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 272b9% D=14.72 W=10 %3 1
33 SS-3660610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 F%IT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 93Ty 9vmARN H3 1
35 B1707-205-0A0  CRANK BALANCER ASM. BIVINT G- 1
36 SS-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k329" 3/16-28 L=25 (2)
37 SS-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MxY" 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
38 SS-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 YRR AE 1/4-40 L=12 1
39 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 YAy 7IE" A 15/64-28 1
40 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT 993" h 1
41 B1205-210-0B0  HAND WHEEL ASM. MTITTRR )3 1
42 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k729" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
43 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B399 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
44 35-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M2Y" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
45 B1205-210-0A0  HAND WHEEL ASM. VARV AY R VR (1)
46 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. RITRYE MIYFRET4 Y3 (1)
47 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE ASM. B UTFIE MYFET4 B 43 (1)
48 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. NFTUR 27-2 43 1
49 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MizY™ 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
50 SS-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 MAzIT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

Note (iF32) #01..... For JE

JEF



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
2Bk

20

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eov o AMT.
1 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyyh+yE 11/64-40 1
2 B1505-210-000  SCREW STUD IR IR A 1
3 B1502-205-0A0  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASH. 142 FyaTe 1
4 SB-7120001-00 - SLIDE BEARING 2F4F I hey 1
5 B1511-205-000  UPPER PLATE 1519944 1
6 $S-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 NP5y 3/16-32 L=15 1
7 B1508-210-0AB  SOLENOID ASH. 2LV (73) 1
8 B1507-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JUIART aFANTY (1)
9 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3FN A2 (2)
10 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
11 B3508-210-000 OQIL TUBE HOLDER L o-h N 47°AHI (1)
12 B1508-210-00B  SOLENOID SIER A1 (1)
13 B1515-210-000  SPRING 2ITRIVVIAFTERTINT R (1)
14 SS-7110820-SP  SCREW IREITEYT . (4)
15 S$S-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IVFIRYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
16 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed=4ra7 3.2 2
17 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT JLIARS LYYy 1
18 B1509-210-000  CONNECTING SCREW FHIYVHITY 2
19 B1504-205-000  PRESSER LINK, LEFT 91UV e2%Y 1
20 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 395" % 6.5%X11X1 2
21 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyyh+yr 15/64-28 2
22 B1501-205-000  PRESSER LINK, RIGHT A$IYVIIFT 1
23 B1513-212-000  SPACER A 2 33T JLIARS AA° -8 (A) 1
24 B1520-212-000 SPACER B %) 4L YLI4FS aA°-% (B) 1
25 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 NEPTHTR 5.2X8. 2X1 1
27 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L33 5°% 5.5%X10%X0.8 1
28 B1512-205-000  PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET I Fa9t94%2 1
1

B1505-205-000

SPACER

THIY VYA VY



5. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
0 3 & BE{R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION vk A AMT
1 B2408-205-000  CAM SHAFT ARFIL V7Y 1
2 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=38 2°vxy” D=5 H=8 2
3 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33 %7 % 5X10.5X1 2
4 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD Ab%Y _Lyrynyr* 1
5 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AFF2IT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 B2412-210-000  STOPPER ITAYRTYY ARINC 1
7 B2404-210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK BAYT AR 1
8 B2415-205-000  SPRING AFFYEFTINTR 1
9 B2405-210-000  SHAFT AM¥Y anyTy 1

10 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER hha-9 1
11 B2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER o -9 $THT% 1
12 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING han-5 ¥7h CYvy”© 1
13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayrs3yh 3/16-28 1
14 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2 vzv" D=6.5 H=3 1
15 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyay+yh 11/64-40 1
16 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK Ab3) Uy 1
17 B2410-205-000  HINGE SCREW A3y Yuhrv” 1
18 B2413-205-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR AFFYLUFIRTY 1
19 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°V 2-3F4 A2 2
20 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IN35%Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
21 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID SIS VREVAEV] 1
22 NM-6040003-SC  NUT 2yy739+ M4X0.7 333 2
23 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE SV UL S 1
24 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. e VIR VAE V] A 1
25 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k529" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
26 B2410-210-000 PIN A5 T RIRYTFIECY (1)
27 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM SLEVRELAE VUM (1)
28 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E¥"2:39 7 1
29 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 27AM9E B3 1
30 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PXFY" 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
31 135-15200 WASHER AREYYVY BT % 1
32 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Ca™ 29 10.2 1



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TEBaHh




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION b V] AMT.
1 B1828-205-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. AT Uh-2 b3 1
2 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ety 1
3 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. FIHTR ABL FYaTe 1
4 B1818-205-000 SHUTTLE ey S 1
5 B1813-380-000. ~BUSHING TAHTR Z-FABTAYY 1
6 #01 B1411-804-B00" BEARING B A RS ~UaT = ATPYUE™ B 1
7 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X%2.6 35 5% 9.5X14.8X%2.6 1
8 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE RACE e R 1
g B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE RECE SPRING AP ITAT2R 1

10 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k92¥" 3/32-56 2
11 B1821-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT TN BT 7Yh 1
12 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°9vhTe°y 2, 2
13 B1823-280-000 SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE IBETR AHT AT % 2
14 B1820-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) THETR AL 7YY 1
15 SS-7110510~-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 QREIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
16 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AP $3-293°h 1
17 S8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k532¥" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
18 B1802~210-0A0 CRANK ROD ASM. vy h3 1
19 SS-7111110-TpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Q/EIEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
20 SD-0801021~TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 2°vzY" D=8 H=10.2 1
21 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. BN~ h3y 1
22 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A BRINT- FHINTE A 1
23 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B BRANT- FHINTE B 1
24 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E339" 11/64-40 L=11 1
25 135-08700 PIN BIHIAT - TFINTZECY 1
26 B1812-205-04A0 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. FUS54NT B3 1
27 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nYIY7 IR AL 3/16-28 L=12 1)
28 B2425-205-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M42 3 1
29 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $523° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
30 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTFPIE 4 (1)
31 B2425-205-000 NEEDLE PLATE Nj4% (1)
32 B2417-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER A3y LAT-3%% (1)
33 B2416-280-000 COLLAR R3] AT -YuhT (1)
34 B2415-280~-0A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. AM3Y UAT- (339) H3 (1)
35 B2414-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. AMF) A= (274) h3 (1)
36 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 523" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
37 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QALY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
38 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 4 A (1)
39 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK FEOAZ Yuh (1)
40 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE AF4AR (1)
4] SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IRV 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
42 B2423-280-00B WASHER P22 % B (1)
43 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASHM. FUARY DY h3 (1)
44 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW CAVED (1)
45 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $533% 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
46 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oy Ivh 1/4-40 1
47 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 1791 1
48 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 232M0F H3 1
49 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 P2V 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
50 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN 729"y 1
51 B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7 2520 85-2" 1
52 SS-8110520-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAzY" 11/64-40 (2)
53 SS~8150822-~TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MIZYT 15/64-28 1
54 #01 B1811-205-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. YRITHAITRR A B3 1
55 B1808-380-000 - THRUST WASHER IRIH 252MTIY VY- 1
- 56 #01 B1411-804-B00 BEARING B M) BRT=LAT - ATPYURT B 2
57 B1803-210-000 BUSHING, REAR IRYTY I0AN 1
58 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A5Ab9% D=8 W=8 %3 1
59 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
60 SS-6091510-SP SCREW _LI2YT 1
Note (iFEC) #01..... Selective part BEIRB &

- 10 -



W LW AVl VUIVIRUVLLLER CUMFUNLERID

T AN— - RPATFEIR

l\\\ ///"c»/
roi]

' ™~

- 11 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ AMT
1 B2302-280-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER, NO2 ASM. 2742 AMI-Y H3 1
2 SS-8090610~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 MXxYT 9/64-40 L=5.9 (D
3 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET AMFI-0 FT9aT 4 (1)
4 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST, NO.2 2742 A+#3-VH°- (D
5 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE~UP SPRING AFMINT R (1)
6 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC fMF3-9%5 (2)
7 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1MF3-9 $9141 (1)
8 B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE AMF3-0%5 441 1)
9 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 £+$3-Y A% (1)

10 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AMF3-995 J4FVF R (1)
11 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT S ER VA (D
12 SS-9151740-CP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=17 Y478 A 15/64-28 L=17 1
13 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE LTV R E BV AT 1
14 B2313-210-000  PIN fh2AE®Y 1
15 B2101-205-000  SOLENOID. VA L/AF DN 1
16 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 737572 5X10.5X1 2
17 S$-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 MY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
18 B2110-205-000  WIPER INSTALLING TAN° 274 1
19 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETHTE M4 2
20 NM-6040003-SC  NUT YA739+ MAX0.7 332 2
21 S$-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 k929" 3/16-32 L=12 1
22 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. 740° 9§* 1
23 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW FAVE SN 3
24 B2103-205-000  WIPER LINK 740° Yvh 1
25 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 93239+ 11/64-40 2
26 B2107-205-000  WIPER JAN° 1
27 B2303-205-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. A2 IYTRYL H3 1
28 B2104-205-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE DAN° RYTFYL MYF4R (1)
29 B2105-205-000  GASKET 74N FUYT4R A°YRY (1)
30 D8042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-340 A2 (2)
31 B2301-205-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM fhandys” (1)
32 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k959" 3/16-28 L=11.5 ey
33 B2303-205-000  SOLENOID ARINARTT 29} (1
34 B2304-205-000  KNOB AP2NA Y23 ’ (1)
35 SS-8110510-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 MAOT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
36 NM-6040003-SC  NUT Y4739+ M4X0.7 3ya (2)
37 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETE: M4 (2)
38 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 9T 28N M4 (2)
39 S3-7111120-SP SCREW LTS 2
40 YP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5%0.5 E99"H % 4.6X7.5X0.5 2
41 B2302-205-000  PIN, LARG fRapAE®Y 274 1
42 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B394 % 5X10.5X1 2

- 12 —



MPONENTS
X, Y SEEHEIR

6. X, Y DRIVE CO

= 13 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION D AMT.
1 B2501-205-0B0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y7-7"% ¥9279 »3 1
2 B2501-205-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y7-7"% 91" (1)
3 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k529" 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
4 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER Y2byn© (2)
5 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 nYBIFIRTAL M4 (4)
6 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A Yai4l-2 A (1)
7 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE YL 9U~-2 (D
3 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Ya54{l-2 B D
9 B2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE YR -AFT-3° (2)

10 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
11 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE V=224 (1)
12 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE X1+ 9b-2 (2)
13 SS-T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L3R 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyyrIvr 11/64-40 (4)
15 B2521-210-000~A X BALL GAUGE YRT-RFT-37 (2)
16 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE Xa74L-2 (1)
17 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER XZAFYA® (2)
18 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k329" 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
19 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT X2AIVITAT A (1)
20 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k75%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
21 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nYAI7 IR AL M4 L=4.5 (2)
22 B4007-205-000 X SLIT PLATE Xh919 2UyrA% (1)
23 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XATAMEL (1)
24 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Y9 27°0F b (1)
25 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayA77+E" AL MAX0.7 L=6 (2)
26 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW oYBI7FA" A (2)
27 B2516-205-000  COUPLING BY7°YUT (1)
28 B2506-205-000 X DRIVE SHAFT X7+"937h (1)
29 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 IEPA (1)
30 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FA2IT M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
31 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL YTa9hTY 27° 08y (1)
32 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING EZ" 2497 6 (2)
33 SB-1080005-00  RADTAL BEARING YO AL (2)
34 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, A X397 77359 A (1)
35 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING EX"2M49 6 (2)
36 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X799y (1)
37 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING YAV PV (2)
38 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B X2 77359 B (1)
39 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYAy7+H" M M5X0.8 L=16 2

40 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyFh+9h M5X0.8 132 1

41 SM-4055001-SF  SCREW M5 L=50 FATZYT M5X0.8 L=50 1

42 SH-6051602~TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YAy 7+HE" M M5X0.8 L=16 2

43 55-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k33" 3/16-28 L=9 4

44 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yas4hn™- 1

45 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER YAFT9HAT- 1

46 S5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $529° 11/64-40 L=8 2

— 14 -



9. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS

X, Y RAFvby¥e—4—Bik

I | -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y X 4 AMT.
1 B2529-205-0A0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. X39Y 2F9e°uh™ £-453 1
2 B2516-205-000  COUPLING 3Y7°Hup* (1)
3 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW S U T MR (2)
4 B2529-205-0B0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B XA9Y 239E° U E-4B H3 (D
5 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR APY2FIE° U £-4 (1)
6 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E° VR334 Az (6)
7 D8621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P Lt7°%74 (71) (D
8 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 23$2-7° 0.3)
9 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k539" 11/64-40 L=12 4

10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k598 % 5X10.5X1 4
11 B2517-205-0A0 Y MOTOR BASE ASM. YE-%- 274 53 1
12 B2523-210-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Yyr 99Ty (1)
13 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ILI2Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
14 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE L OAUVALY DI B LA (1)
15 "~ NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYBsIYr 11/64-40 (1)
16 S8-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 nYprET AL 11/64-40 L=15 (1)
17 B2517-205-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-% 2%« (D)
18 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN IR ABL P4RROY (2)
19 B1513-210-000  SPACER RJEPL RUTFYE 2A° -4 (1)
20 SM-6040602-TP  SCREVW M4 L=6 OYA97 35 M M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
21 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT Y243V AT A (1)
22 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTTAY oy (2)
23 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MXRYT M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
24 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL VISR IP YA LETY €))
25 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TN ()
26 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MAZY™ M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
27 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING SYTTAY o (2)
28 B2518-210-000  BRACKET YY) 77589} (1)
29 B2516-205-000  COUPLING P eVALEZA (1)
30 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW nYII7HE b (2)
31 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 £33 5% 5.5X10%0.8 (2)
32 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ed" 247 6 (2)
33 SM-6054002-TN ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 nYIy7IES AL M5X0.8 L=40 (2)
34 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7 5599 Y (1)
35 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING Ed3"2r17 6 (2)
36 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 LGV 3/16-28 L=15.5 6
37 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IMEIRY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IAEIFRY” 11/64-40 L=18 1
39 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER : YAS AR A9 1
40 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YA R4 1
41 B2529-205-0AB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASH. Yi5Y 25905 £-253 1
42 B2529-205-0BB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B Y49 259 UH E-4B H3 (1)
43 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°UR-3Fh A2 (6)
44 HK-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR. Y£7°474 6P (¥m) (1)
45 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 23F2-7° (0.3)
46 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR YTV £-4 (1)
47 B2516-205-000  COUPLING 397° 0y (1)
48 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW YI7$E A b (2)
49 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT XIS4Ty 1
50 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MURY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
51 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X349y 41 1
52 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y4R 09T h4% 1
53 B2526-205-000  BUSHING, FRONT N PAVEE R E1 1
54 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2540 "ok 1
55 B2524-205-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y4R 99T h 1
56 B2530-205-000  COLLAR I CINPAUESS LI WL 1
57 SS-9150910-SP SCREW oYATR Ah 2
58 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YBIIYLE 15/64-28 1
59 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 LIV 3/16-28 L=14 3
60 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5% 8% 5X10.5X1 3

__ 11



10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R Y 5




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B2550-205-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. V% /A I M /N 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oya7+Yr 15/64-28 (4)
3 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT ERAUNYE SR M N A (1)
4 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW AT 2pF YT (2)
5 D9319-762-T00 ~ TENSION SPRING EINTYAT 2 (2)
6 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2"v%v" D=6 H=4.5 (2)
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 2/HHLT9% ()
8 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK I 7990 2)
9 B2563-205-000  WASHER RITRL 798 2RI % (2)

10 SS-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 RAEI3IT 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
11 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FHHTR AFT A4V (2)
12 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE A2 4 7% (1)
13 55-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k3%Y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
14 B2559-205-000  STUD ER RV RN S Al ] (2)
15 S5-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 aypya~Ah 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
16 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT Y243V27AT A} (1)
17 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING 2/AGL A% (2)
18 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW ZYNT - EYACYATR YTY (2)
19 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2574 (1)
20 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 23498 (1)
21 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT LR AL R R (1)
22 B2557-205-000  LIFTING LEVER THIPFT 937 (1)
23 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT ERNUMYEE SN NN D (1)
24 35-9660940-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 oyh7E" v 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
25 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 2/HHL7Y ERTY (1)
26 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 2/AFIVY 3%° (1)
27 S5-6151812-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=18 oYAI7 IR AL 15/64-28 2
28 WP-0612066-3P  WASHER 6.1X11X2 L5792 6.1X11X2 2
29 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NEETHT 2 2
30 35-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 ayRyETAh 15/64-28 L=115 2
31 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 397 H7 % 2
32 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Y443 1

-



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

%5 BI t%

44 42



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S ANT
1 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IIEFRIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
2 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IVL72Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1YV 1
4 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k539" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
5 B4110-522-000  SPRING B3FNT 2 1
6 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 1YY 131 3
7 B3502-210-000  OIL WICK HOLDER YR 1
8 B3509-280-000  OIL SPONGE MR- 8599 33-2 NT4qY-Y 1
9 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

10 B3503-205-0A0  FELT HOLDER ASM. AN FINL FY2T 1
11 -~ B3541-012-000 OIL WICK M- Yy (D
12 BP-6000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 ET2-0 N°47° (0.5)
13 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT AVTTTIND (1)
14 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 1y . 0.9
15 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP TET2 A°YFY 2
16 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE 11372 ¥31-24% 1
17 S5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k5337 9/64-40 L=4 2
18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ET2-MA°47° 0.5
19 B4110-522-000  SPRING PIIENT X 1
20 S5-9110543-CP __ SCREV 11/64-40 L=5.3 YAy Ah 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
21 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IAE52YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 135-28807 OIL TUBE HOLDER A ARIIVMA A 1
23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER - : ¥y 25Ta-0 491 1
25 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b IME72y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
26 B3513-210-04A0 OIL WICK ASM. IV RIAZNIYY 93 1
27 B3514-210-0A0  OIL WICK ASM. IV FHAIRIIY 93 1
28 B3505-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPRORTING PLATE ASM. 7309090 19142 3 1
29 B3509-280-000  OIL SPONGE ME= 5% %1-1 AT4Y-Y (D
30 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT 2933V 71N} 1
31 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE AANTT =9 1
32 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT ¥29271h}b 1
33 B3506-205-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 147921 ¥29387Y ry31Te 1
34 B3518-280-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY R2-2nT4Y-Y (1)
35 B3509-280-000  OIL SPONGE NIRRT = 5Y% %2-2 AT4Y-Y (D
36 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 INEF2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
37 S35-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k5297 11/64-40 L=11 1
38 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 33757 % 6.2X13X1 1
39 B3502-280-000  OIL TANK FELT ¥2-2%0% 71Nb 1
49 135-28906 OIL TUBE HOLDER B BRIVVEA B 1
41 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Y 1.5
42 B3504-280-000  OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE AAHTITINY 1
43 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 kT 2-0 N°47° 0.2
44 B3522-210-000  OIL WICK AT HU) 29714 1

— 20 —



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS

vy —Bik

48
47
46

&

A




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION By X A AMT.
1 B4008-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y#919 2)9h4R 43 1
2 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LRV 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
3 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INETZYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
4 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 B9 A% I 5N M3 (1)
5 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Y&929 2)9b $39E94% (1)
6 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y#919 29YR4% (1)
7 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Yh9a9 )Y 4R 2 (D)
8 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FXZY™ 9/64-40 L.=5.5 1)
9 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. IR EE 1

10 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YRRy BV RYI4R (1)
11 M8607-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 LUF-$1°Y (3) )3 (1)
12 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNTURAC -4 (2)
13 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 £3589 3 % 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
14 SM~6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £52%Y" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
15 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /52" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £33 5% 4.5X10X0.8 2
17 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASH. Y 7USUEUE- 53 1
18 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Y FTUFVEVE- MYYEAR 1
19 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNTVRAC - (2)
20 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E39° 8% 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
21 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £523%5° M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
22 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 EVE-3A"Y (2) 73 (1)
23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEIZYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E38 3% 4.5%X10X0.8 2
25 B4170-205-0A0  FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASH. YA RTSEEY TN 1
26 HP-1A54PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PYFEHIRVY (1)
27 HW-1003205-40  SPIRAL WIRE IFTY/540 AN A5A Y (0.2)
28 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7° 55 Hn- 12P (1)
29 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE k%Y 2-334 A (3)
30 HK-0174201-50  15-POLE CONNECTOR Ye7° 296 15P (In) (1)
31 HW-1004706-60  VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE B o-AFT VY (0.1)
32 B4130-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. AR B B S N 1
33 HK-0126001-50  NYLON PLUG 15P T35~ 15P m
34 D6006-555-D00  NYLON PLUG COVER F4UVHINT - 6P T2 (1)
35 B4150-205-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASM. IS UL VT ST N 1
36 B4160-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASM. Yrovsy tyg-a2-p" 93 (1)
37 B4140-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASH. YAy 2UF-1-F° 43 m
38 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xtv$- a2-p" »3 (1)
39 SS-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 INEIRYS 9/64-40 L=8 1
40 B2703-210-000  BUSHING AFEUFVE 77992 1
41 B4004-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASHM. XtU¥- MI9r4R 93 1
42 M8604-511-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtu#- $A°Y H3 (1)
43 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £32%9" M3X0.5 L=10 (8)
44 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E59 "% 3.2X7X0.5 (6)
45 B4011-210-000  SPACER EYNONES ] (6)
46 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtvs pYYr4% (1)
47 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £33 % 4.5X10%0.8 2
48 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEFRYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
49 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP THEYN RS T
50 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-F" RAFPT A 1
51 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339" 9/64-40 L=6 1
52 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥ -7 Ry 7° 5
53 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYY 11/64-40 L=7 4
54 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP ¥ =7 Ry 7° 2
55 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EFETHTF 3TN M3 1
56 SH-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATZYS M3 L=8 1
57 B4180-205-0A0  STOPPER CORD ASM. kYT AnFAY2- P H3 1

—_ 29



13. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-206 HRISRG (b2 BIR)

2|
22

23

24

@@

Pl ) .
‘ - . [ !
| ' )
| b
37 | N : |
38 Lo SR & 44

25

26

27

28




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 B1615-206-0B0  SUSPENSION LINK ASM. TH$IPY YUY h3 1
2 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW 2TURYT (D
3 B1615-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. FHTBIYUT BTANTHYTY (1)
4 B1619-210-0A0  WIRE ASM. AT I4% U3 0))]
5 B1617-210-000  SPRING SUSPENSION B IHAFIPFT ATxhr B (1)
6 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 - aya73yr 3/16-28 (1)
7 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 2°v2y" D=6 H=3.2 (1)
8 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK FAABITY Yuh a8
9 B1618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE THEBIVYT YUs 9k 4% (1)

10 B1616-206-000  SUSPENSION LINK IHEFL 75T YUsB (1)
11 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMEF2IT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
12 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 ¥=4.1 2"v2y" H=6 W=4.1 (1)
13 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMNP THEIII4% p507° (1)
14 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 YAy Ivh 3/16-28 (1)
15 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IME52Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 S5-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INEG2YT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

17 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 En™%2b49 3.2 2

18 B1603-210-0A0  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. THAT IT29RT 995 4y 1
19 SD-0640191-TP ~ HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 2°v2y" H=6.35 W=1.9 1
20 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD atsInype 1
21 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ER AN R R P 1
22 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 TFIFI-2Y2I° T 1
23 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR THL PUIAR™ - 1
24 B1611-210-000  SPRING FAT$INT X 1
25 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR FHLR" - 1
26 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ABIRT - IR 1
27 S5-7091110-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IMe52Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B1601-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER. A FATEI A 1
29 B1626-210-000  SPRING ' b2z RV AN 1
30 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREW FHTFLAT 2% 1
31 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy¥y+yr 15/64-28 1
32 B1609-206-0A0  CAM ASM. IARBIHL Y3 1
33 B1610-206-0A0 ~ CAM INSTALLING BASE ASH. FAEFIRL AFANTY FY2TY (1)
34 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 aYhy3vr 3/16-28 (1)
35 B1609-210-000  CAM THEFLHL (1)
36 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2°v%y" D=6.35 H=3.9 D
37 B1606-210-000  ROLLER IH441a0 1
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ep™2ri47 4 1
39 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ep™2mt7 3.2 1
40 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER 338" % 1
41 B1633-210-000  ROLLER FAFL JTRT995T Y han 1
42 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IMEI2YT 15/64-28 L=9 1
43 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IMEIRZYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
44 B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. IHET HET9957 yyaty 1
45 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP IHEEIT4Y H5v7° 1
46 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMEG2YT 11/64-40 L=7 1
47 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IMEFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET IATEITAY 25442 1
49 B1628-210-0AB  SOLENOID ASM. A IHRIRYT I (1)) 1
50 B1628-210-00B.  SOLENOID FAFTFLRYT 2YH (1)
51 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET FATFL RGTRYE MYYF4R (1)
52 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E937 57 % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)
53 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nya739r M6 392 (2)
54 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-34 2 (2)
55 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyAy7 IR A 15/64-28 (1)
56 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM FHFL YT RYbYFT (1)
57 B1630~210-000  SOLENOID ARM PLATE TAEL RITRYMIT 42 (1)
58 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 27v%Y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
59 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 YAy Ivr 3/16-32 2
60 55-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oypyE"Ar 15/64-28 L=115 4
61 B1625-206-000  GUIDE PLATE FHEAFIPYT ATARTATY 1
62 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
63 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET LAY R N 1
64 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW REFRYT 1

- 24 —



14. AMS~206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
ANS-206 BAIE8& (X9 BBIR)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv 3 A4 AMT.
1 B2550-206-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASH. )R 4 D3 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny3TIILE 15/64-28 (4)
3 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT FREAUNYECIEE S Dl il (1)
4 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW NS LEDN (2)
5 D9319-762-T00  TENSION SPRING ISV (2)
6 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2°v%Y*° D=6 H=4.5 (2)
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 2)19179% - (2)
8 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK AL 7YV (2)
9 B2563-205-000  WASHER RJAFL 7YY ATURYT $ThT% (2)

10 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASM. 124 2491 PYZATY4LR 93 (1)
11 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
12 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L5 H % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FIITT AP B AR Y (2)
14 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 I/LIRYS 3/16~28 L=9 (4)
15 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE IR A 74 (1)
16 SS-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k5%Y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
17 B2559-205-000  STUD I 95 Y 2
18 $S-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 nyBE AL 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
19 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SMALL AFIPF TS Yay (1)
20 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING R)AFL A% (2)
21 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW YN - EINCYRTF VY - (2)
22 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET )98 4 (1)
23 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 25409 (D
24 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AHIPILNT - VY (1)
25 B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER IFI7r 97 m
26 $S-9660940-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 oyAF AL 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
27 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT APIYVI4R €2 FYaty (1)
28 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nypyPHE AL 15/64-28 2
29 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 B35 % 6. 1X11X2 2
30 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NOEPTHT 3 2
31 $S-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyYPRT AL 15/64-28 L=115 2
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER ; AN 2
33 B2556-206-000 FEED PLATE Y54% 1

- 96 —



15. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS

AMS-206 HAE &

8

2

o



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ T ANT
1 B1105-206-0A0  FACE PLATE AVTT ANT-H3 1
2 S3-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IALIFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
3 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L9357 3. 7X8X1 1
4 B3520-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASH. FATRL 39242 43 1
5 B3516-210-000  OIL WICK AV7T 3y 1
6 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 A1EY 1
7 #01 B4110-206-AA0  SWITCH BASE ASM. (FOR JAPANESE) MITT24YF MR 4 (H3) 1
8 #02 B4110-206-BA0  SWITCH ASM. (FOR 3 LANGUAGES) M7 249 MY RT 4 (9]) 1
9 B4115-206-0A0  SWITCH CORD ASH. P77 Z249F2-0 B3 (1)

10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JHEURT YR (1)
11 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE k%Y 2-374 A2 (4)
12 E8760-452-H00  TUBE A3f3-7° (0.4)
13 E8760-452-F00  TUBE: A3f2-77 0.1
14 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FIUrT 2494 (1)
15 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH L VY EDS (1)
16 #01 B1133-210-00A  OPERATION PANEL M7 34Ny (97°Y) (1)
17 #02 B1133-210-00B  OPERATION PANEL MITT24YF 2Ry (TR (1)
18 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE MITTRA9F MUDFRT A (1)
19 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT2%YT M4X0.7 L=6 2
20 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E93THT R IATE04 M4 2
21 B1128-210-000  COVER M=77249F MIOTTTAHAT- 1
22 B1701-206-000  LOWERING SHAFT 19557 95V ¥y 1
23 B1703-206-0A0  LOWERING ARM ASM., A T085795° A Fyaty 1
24 B1709-206-000  STOPPER ALV 1
25 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k5%Y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
26 B1704-210-000  LOWERING ARM B 2995795 B !
27 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27Y3Y" D=7.24 H=3.3 2
28 B1702-210-000  LOWERING ROD 1985 ayp” 1
29 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C 19857935 C 43 1
30 B1707-206-000  SPRING AVPFTUNT =N 7 1
31 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k93" 3/16-28 L=10 2
32 B1112-206-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER UVREIVAEY LN 1
33 B1113-206-000 RIGHT COVER NIAZEITIHNT - 41 33T 1
34 B1120-206-000  LEFT COVER NIALZRITIHINT - $5L k2™Y 1
35 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k33" 3/16-28 L=9 4
36 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 E54°H5"% 4.5X8X0.5 4
37 SS-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 k9%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
38 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MR AR 1
39 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR LU i 1
49 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW RAETRYT 1
4] B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A MIETY AFFUT4 A 1
42 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEI2YT 11/64~-40 L=7 P

Note (iEEC) #01..... For Japanese

#02..... For English & German & French

- 99

I3
ML



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HRILEBBIR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v x4 AMT.
1 D3301-555-DA0  THREAD STAND ASM. LA"% Ak259-F 73 1
2 B3322-704-L00  SPOOL RETAINER NISE TN 2
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1hTROFAY 2,
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION BPISCIIEN (2)
5 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST ISEILEn (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £52%9° M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1h3795° ApF0° (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1h37E° - £2°2°% (1)
9 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1F5797° B 73 (D

10 D3313-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h57" - 91 (1)
11 B3305-704-000~A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {haFh" 95" (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 PA"275"° M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 Y579+ H5X0.8 192 2)
14 D3301-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ha7Ec- 98 (1)
15 B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM 1b3795° (B) (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN __ SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A% 5.1X9.2X1. 3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 #7379k W5X0.8 192 @)
18 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 {h5FR" - PAFYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L5387 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310555-D00  RUBBER WASHER Ah57R" - B -9v2" (2)
21 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N HF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 MAO-11532000  STAPLE -1 2597°4 (3

— 29 —



1 B1601-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHTHI A 1
2 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FA15L B 1
3 B1601-210-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FHA%L D 1
4 B1601-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C F181 C 1
5 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ATFHTART 1
6 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NJFFHT AT 1
7 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MTPINTALT 2,430 1
8 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT EBIPY 3% 1
9 B2551-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT YAVIVETATIR)IHT (3FT) 1
10 B2551-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AY2H0AIRITRIFY (3%7) 1
11 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 2/TRITY 3T 1
12 B2552-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT VAYHIVETAIYIIERT (kR7Y) 1
13 B2552-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AY2H0A92)13I7Y (£2™Y)) 1
14 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE V343 . 1
15 B2556-205-B00  FEED PLATE PERE VIS ELNERE! 1
16 B2556-205-C00  FEED PLATE bRV NEVPESE! 1
17 B2556-206-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK IRARTTIV (3787 4Y) 1
18 B2556-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK IIARTTIVY ($THTFY) 1
19 B2553-206-0X0  PLASTIC BLNK PLATE JERITTIV (FTHTHY) 1
20 B2553-206-0Y0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE VST 77508 (387 7Y) 1
21 B2572-206-0X0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT JREFIT5V 3% ($7473Y) 1
22 B2572-206-0Y0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT JEI7TIVY 3FT (%747 7Y) 1
23 B2573-206-0X0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT JREFLTT90Y €2t (3747 1Y) 1
24 B2573-206-0Y0  PLASYIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT YRRITT5V) e2TY (3797 7Y) 1
25 B2570-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT TTUH TR ITIZATYARFYITY 1
26 B2571-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT TIUIHTRARIPIZATY 4252 1
27 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASM. 184 RJHFX 7I2AT042 93 1
28 B2556-206-000  FEED PLATE JI34% 1
29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE AR STEVET SUVAENIUN 1
30 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE A 243139 U84 A 1
31 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B 248139 Y¥°4 B 1
32 B8151-206-0A0 - PEDAL ASM. 17°93Y AR 93 1



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
=3 H No. 25 B No. m & H No. m & H No.
B1405-280-000 * 6 17[B1709-206-000 28 24| B2424-210-000 10 40
BP-3000000-00 20 18)B1411-552-080 6 14|B1802-210-0A0 10 18 B2425-205-0A0 10 28
BP-5000000-00 20 431p1411-804-B00 10  6|B1803-210-000 10 57| B2425-205-000 10 31
BP-6000000-00 20 12/p1411-804-B00 10 56| B1804-280-0A0 10 51| B2426-210-00A 10 30
B1103-205-000 4 32/p1411-804-C00 6  6|B1805-205-000 10 2| B2426-210-00B 30 5
B1104-210-000-A 2 71B1414-232-000 6 11| B1805-980-000 10 47| B2426-210-00C 30 6
B1105-205-0A0 2 31B1419-026-000 20 6 B1808-980-000 10 55| B2426-210-00D 30 7
B1105-206-0A0 28  11B1501-127-000 24 25 B1811-205-0AA 10  54|B2501-205-0A0 14 2
B1106-205-000 4 27/81501-205-000 7 22| B1812-205-0A0 10 26|B2501-205-0B0 .14 1
B1107-205-000 4 411B1502-205-0A0 7  3|B1813-980-000 10 5|B2501-205-000 14 16
B1107-280-000 4 49)81502-541-000 24 26| B1814-980-000 10 8|B2502-210-000 14 11
B1108-205-000 2 541p1504-205-000 7 19|B1815-980-000 10 g B2503-210-000 14 12
B1109-205-000 2 491p9504-210-000 7 17|B1816-280-000 16 18 { B2504-210-000 14 34
BI110-205-000 2 53 p1505-205-000 7 29|B1816-280-000 18 11|B2505-210-000 14 38
BI111-205-000 2 511p1505-210-000 7  2|B1816-280-000 26 13| B2508-205-000 14 28
BII11-232-000 2 311B1507-210-000 7  8|B1817-205-0A0 10 3 |B2807-210-000 14 17
BI112-206-000 28 32181507-552-000 24 63|B1818-205-000 10 4| B2509-210-000 14 23
BI113-206-000 28  33|B1508-210-0AB 7  7|B1819-280-000 10 18 B2510-205-000 16 49
B1115-205-000 211B1508-210-00B ~ 7 12|B1820-280-000 10 14|B2511-205-000 . 16 51
B1115-232-0A0 15181509-210-000 7  18|B1821-280-000 10 11|B2512-205-000 14 19
B1115-232-0A0 441B1509-227-000 24  21|B1823-280-000 10 13| B2513-210-000 14 24
B1115-232-000 17181510-227-000 24  23|B1828-205-040 10 1/B2514-210-000 14 31
| B1115-232-000 A71B1511-205-000 7  5|B1901-280-0A0 6 B2514-210-000 16 24
B1116-205-000 231B1511-555-000 24 22|B1901-280-0BO 6 B2515-210-000 14 38
B1116-210-000 421B1512-205-000 7 28| B1903-552-000 - B2516-205-000 14 27
B1117-205-000 B1513-210-000 16  19|B1904-280-000 B2516-205-000 16
B1117-210-000 B1513-212-000 7 23| B1905-541-B00 B2516-205-000 16
B1118-205-000 B1515-210-000 7  13|B2036-372-000 B2516-205-000 - 16
B1116-205-000 B1520-212-000 7  24|B2036-372-000 B2517-205-040 16
B1120-205-000 B1601-206-000 24  28|B2101-205-000 B2517-205-000 16
B1120-206-000 B1601-210-00B 30  2|B2102-205-000 B2518-210-000 16
B1121-205-000 B1601-210-00C 30  4|B2103-205-000 B2519-205-000 14
B1122-205-000 B1601-210-00D 30  3|B2104-205-000 B2519-210-000 14
B1122-280-000 B1601-210-000 30  1|B2105-205-000 B2520-205-000 14
B1123-205-000 B1602-206-0A0 24  44{B2107-205-000 B2521-210-000-4 14
B1123-210-000 B1603-210-0A0 24  18|B2110-205-000 B2522-205-000 14
B1123-280-000 B1606-210-000 24  37|B2301-205-000 B2522-210-000 14
B1124-210-000 B1607-210-000 24  20|B2302-205-000 B2523-210-000 16
B1124-280-000 B1609-206-0A0 24  32|B2302-280-0A0 B2524-205-000 16
B1125-280-000 B1609-210-000 24  35|B2302-280-000 B2525-205-000 16
B1126-210-000 B1610-206-0A0 24  33|B2303-205-0A0 B2526-205-000 16
B1126-552-000 B1611-210-000 24  24|B2303-205-000 B2526-210-000 16
B1127-280-000 B1612-206-000 24  30|B2304-205-000 B2528-205-000 16
B1128-210-000 B1615-206-0A0 24  3{B2313-210-000 B2528-205-000 18
B1131-210-0A0 B1615-206-0B0 24  1|B2313-280-000 B2529-205-0AB 16
B1133-210-00A B1616-206-000 24  10|B2401-205-000 B2529-205-0A0 16
B1133-210-00B B1616-210-000 24  8|B2402-210~000 B2529-205-0BB 16
B1150-490-000 B1617-210-000 24  5|B2403-210-000 B2529-205-0B0 16
B1201-210-000 B1618-206-000 24  9|B2404-210-000 B2529-205-000 16
B1202-210-000 B1619-210-0A0 24  4|B2405-210-000 B2529-205-000 16
B1202-280-000 B1622-210-000 24  13|B2407-210-000 , B2530-205-000 16
B1203-210-000 B1622-210-000 24  45|B2408-205-000 [ B2530-210-000 16
B1203-280-000 B1625-206-000 24  61|B2409-205-000 B2533-210-000 16
B1204-210-0A0 B1626-210-000 24  29|B2409-210-0A0 B2536-210-000 16
B1205-210-0A0 B1627-210-000 24  48|B2409-210-000 B2544-280-000 18
B1205-210-0B0 B1628-210-0AB 24  49|B2410-205-000 .| B2544-280-000 26
B1206-210-000 B1628-210-00B 24 50 |B2410-210-000 B2545-280-000 18
B1208-210-0A0 B1629-210-000 24 56 |B2411-210-000 B2545-280-000 26
B1209-210-0A0 B1630-210-000 24 57 B2412-210-000 B2547-980-000 18
B1223-771-000 B1631-210-000 24  51|B2413-205-000 B2547-980-000 26
B1401-210-000 B1633-210-000 24  41|B2414-280-040 B2550-205-0A0 18
B1401-280-000 B1701-206-000 28  22|B2415-205-000 B2550-205-000 18
B1402-210-000 B1702-210-000 28  28]|B2415-280-0A0 +{ B2550-205-000 26
B1402-280-000 B1703-206-0A0 28  23|B2416-280-000 B2550-206-0A0 26
B1403-280-000 B1704-210-000 28 26 |B2417-280-000 B2551-205-B00 30
B1404-280-000 B1705-210-0A0 28  29|B2418-280-000 B2551-205-C00 30
B1405-012-000 B1707-205-0A0 6  35|B2421-205-0A0 B2551-205-000 18
B1405-210-000 B1707-206-000 28  30|B2423-280-00B . B2551-205-000 . 30

- 31




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

® 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
m & B No. LR H No. m & B No. m & H No.
B2551-206~0A0 28 101 B3211-210-000 4 71 CQ-2020000-00 20 41 NS-6110310-SP 12 25
B2551-206-0A0 30  27|B3212-210-000 4 81 CQ-2522000-00 20 14 NS-6110310-SP 14 14
B2552-205-B00 30 12| B3212-761-000 4 2| CS-079101A-SH 10 48 NS-6110420-SP 7 1
B2552-205-C00 30 13| B3213-205-000 6 25 CS-080081B-SH 10 58 NS-6110420-SP 16 15
B2552-205-000 18 25| B3302-704-LCB 29 97 CS-080081F-SH 8 29| NS-6110430-SP 8 15
-B2552-205-000 30 11| B3302-704-LOB-A 29 15 CS-147101A-SH 6 281 NS-6110530-SP 4 15
B2553-205-040 18 31 B3303-704-L00-A 29 5] CS-147101A-SH 6 32| NS-6120310-SP 8 13
B2553-205-0A0 26 3| B3305-704-000-4 29 11 NS-6120310-SP 24 6
B2553-206-0X0 30 19| B3311-012-000 29 4| D1630-555-B00 20 24 NS-6120310-SP 24 14
B2553-206-0Y0 30  20{B3311-704-000 29 8 D2112-555-B00 22 50 NS-6120310-SP 24 34
B2554-205-0A0 18 23| B3317-704-000 29 18{ D2427-555-B00-B 8 10 NS-6150310-SP 2 22
B2554-205-0A0 26 27| B3318-704-L00-A 29 71D2430-555-B00 4 14| §S-6150310-SP 7 21
B2555-205-000 18 71B3320-704-L00-A 29 3} D2430-555-B00 8 12| NS-6150310-SP 16 58
B2555-205-000 26 71B3322-704~L00 29 21D3301-555-DA0 29 11 NS-6150310-SP 18 2
B2556-205-B00 30 15| B3501-210-000 20 31| D3301-555-D00 29 14 NS-6150310-SP 26 2
B2556-205-C00 30 18| B3502-210-000- 20 7| D3310-555-D00 29 20 NS-6150430-SP 24 31
B2556-205-000 18 32| B3502-280-000 20 39| D3313-555-D00 29 10 NS-6620310-SP 24 59
B2556-205-000 30  14{B3503-205-040 20 10 D6006-555-D00 22 34 NS-6660430-SP 10 48
B2556-206-0X0 30 17| B3504-210-000 20 3] D6042-555-B00 7 9
B2556-206-0Y0 30  18{B3504-280-000 20 42| D6042-555-B00 8 197 PS-0150065-KP 4 12
B2556-206-000 26 33| B3505-210-0A0 20 28| D6042-555-B00 12 30| PS-0250162-KH 10 12
B2556-206-000 30 28| B3505-280-000 20 16| D6042~555-B00 22 29
B2557-205-000 18  22{B3506-205-0A0 20 33| D6042-555-B00 24 54| RC-1021011~KP 8 32
B2557-205-000 26  25[B3507-210-000 20 32! D6042-555-B00 28 11| RE-0320000-K0 7 16
B2557-206-0A0 30 29| B3507-280-000 20 13| D8621-761-COB 16 7| RE-0320000-K0 24 17
B2558-205-000 26 19| B3508-210-000 7 11]D9319-762-T00 18 51 RE-0320000-K0 24 39
B2559-205-000 18  14{B3509-280-000 20 8| D9319-762-T00 26 5] RE-0400000-KO 24 38
B2559-205-000 26 17| B3509-280-000 20 29 RE-0600000-K0 4 50
B2561-205-000 18 4| B3509-280-000 20  35{ EA-9500B01-00 28 10 RE-0600000-K0 14 32
B2561-205-000 26 41 B3510-205-000 2 60) E8760-452~F00 28 13 RE-0600000-K0 14 35
B2562-205-000 18  21|B3513-210-0A0 20 26| E8760-452-H00 28 12| RE-0600000-KO 16 32
B2562-205-000 26 24| B3514-210-0A0 20 27| E8760-452-M00 16 - 8| RE-0600000-K0 16 35
B2563-205-000 18 9] B3515-210-000 2 11| E8760-452-M00 16 45| RE-0700000-K0 8 28
B2563-205-000 26 91 B3516-210-000 28 5 .
B2570-206-0A0 30  25|B3517-210-000 20 30! HA-0005900-00 28 14| SB-1080005-00 14 33
B2571-206-0A0 30 - 26| B3518-280-000 20 34 HA-0013500-00 28 15| SB~1080005-00 14 37
B2572-206-0X0 30 211 B3520-210-0A0 28 4| HK-0039400-10 16 6] SB-1080005-00 16 22
B2572-206-0Y0 30  22|B3522-210-000 20 44 HK-0039400-10 16 43| SB-1080005-00 16 27
B2573-206~-0X0 30 23| B3541-012-000 20 11| HK-0126001-50 22 33| SB-7100002-00 16 54
B2573-206-0Y0 30 24| B4004-205-0A0 22 41 HK-0174201-50 22 30| SB-7100002-00 18 20
B2587-210-000 30 30| B4004-205-000 22 46 HK-0186200-60 16 44| SB-7100002-00 26 23
B2588-210-000 30  31|B4005-210-0A0 22 17 HP-1A54PEC-12 22  26{ SB-7120001-00 7 4
B2702-210-000 12 13| B4005-210-000 22 18 H¥W-1003205-40 22 27| SD-0500803-TP 8 2
B2703-210-000 22 40| B4006-210-0A0 22 9| H¥-1004706-60 22 31| SD-0600101-TP 10 44
B3107-804-000 12 8| B4006-210-000 22 10| HX-0006500-04 22 49 SD-0600181-TP 12 23
B3112-761-000 12 51 B4007~-205-000 14 22| HX-0012300-0A 22 54 SD-0600321-SP 24 7
B3114-232-000 12 9, B4008-205-04A0 22 1| HX-0012300-0B 22 52| SD~0600361-SP 24 2
B3114-771-000 2 41]B4008-205-000 22 6 SD-0600411-TP 24 12
B3119-771-000 12 11| B4009-210-000 22 7| MA0-11532000 29 22| SD-0600452-TP 18 6
B3120-125-000 12 10| B4010-210-000 22 5| MC-2005010-00 6 181 SD-0600452-TP 26 6
B3123-352-000 2 19/ B4011-210-000 22 12| DP-500B1400 6 19 SD-0640191-TP 24 19
B3123-352-000 2 45| B4011-210-000 22 19| M4007-110-0AB 6 47| 5D-0640323-TP 24 58
B3125-012-000 2 16| B4011-210-000 22 45| M8604-511-0A0 22 42 SD-0640391-TP 24 38
B3125-012-000 2 48( B4110-206-AA0 28 7| M8606-510-0A0 22 22| SD-0650305-TP 8 14
B3126-012-000 2 18/ B4110-206-BA0 28 8| M8607-510-0A0 22 11} SD-0720332-SP 28 27
B3126-012-000 2 46| B4110-210-000 28 18} H9637-110-000 22 28 SD-0801021-TP 10 20
B3126-012-000 12 6| B4110-522-000 20 5 SH-1030801-SA 4 33
B3132-552-000 12 7:1B4110-522-000 20 19| NM-6040003-SC 8 22| SM-4030855-SN 22 56
B3201-210-0A0 ~ 4 17| B4115-206-0A0 28 9] NM-6040003-SC 12 20 SH-4040601-SC 28 19
B3203-210-000 4 19| B4130-205-0A0 22 32| NM-6040003-SC 12 38 SH-4051405-SE 29 12
B3204-210-000 4 3| B4135-205-0A0 22 38| NM~6050000-SC 4 45] SK-4055001-SF 14 41
B3205-210-000 4 1] B4140-205-0A0 22 37| NM-6050001-SE 29 13 SH-6031010-SC 22 14
B3206-210-000 4 9| B4150-205-0A0 22 35| NM-6050001-SE 29 17 SH-6031010-SC 22 21
B3207-210-000 4 13| B4160-205-0A0 22 36} NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SM-6031010-SC 22 43
B3208-210-000 4 11)| B4170-205-0A0 22 25| NM-6060003-SC 24 53 SH-6040552-TP 14 21
B3208-280-000 4 16| B4180-205-0A0 22 57| NS-6090310-SP 2 36| SM-6040602-TP 14 25
B3209-210-000 4 10 B8151-206-0A0 30 32| NS-6090310-SP 2 39| SM-6040802-TP 14 28
B3210-210-000 4 4] NS-6110310-SP 2 13| SH-6040602-TP 16 3

- 32 —



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. & H No. =& B No. & & B Mo
SH-6040602-TP 16 20| S5-6151220-SP 10 17| $S-8150822-TP 10 53| y$-0410002-KS 12 19
SM-6040602-TP 16 30| SS-6151412-TP 6 39| SS-8151550-SP 6 44| ys-0410002-KS 12 37
SH-6040602-TP 16 48] SS-6151812-TP 18 27| S5-8660610~TP 6 23| WS-0510002-KN 29 18
SM-6041402-TP 14 5] SS-6151812-TP 24 55} SS-8660610~TP 6 331 WS-0521010-KP 7 28
SH-6051602-TP 14 39| SS-6151812-TP 26 28| SS-8661012-TP 6 31| ¥S-0631510-KP 18 29
SM-6051602-TP 14 42| SS-6621220-SP 12 21| SS-9110543-CP 20 20| yS-0631510-KP 26 30
SH-6054002-TN 16 33| SS-6681712-TP 6 22| SS-9111020-TP 4 18| ¥S-1643202-KR ~ 29 21
SH-6056550-SP 4 37| 55-7080510-TP 28 40| SS-9111510-SP 16 16
SH-6061610~-SC 29 61 SS-7080520-SP 22 31 S8-9121340-CP 18 15} 100-07003 2 14
SH-8040602-TP 14 29| SS-7090410-SP 10 41| SS-9121340-CP 26 18| 135-00400 4 47
SM-8040602-TP 16  25{ SS-7090520-SP 28 21 S8-9150910-SP 16  57{ 135-01309 2 27
SH-8040802-TP 14 30| SS-7090850-SP 22 39| SS-9151160-CP 18 30| 135-01408 2 39
SM-8040802-TP 16 23] SS-7090920-SP 24 16| SS-9151160-CP 24 60| 135-01705 2 28
SM-8040802-TP 16 26| SS-7091110-SP 24 27| $S-9151160-CP 26 31| 135-08205 10 50
S5-1060210-TP 10 29 SS-7091410-SP 24 43| SS-9151740-CP 12 12 135-08551 10 21
S5-1110640-TP 10 45| SS-7110510-SP 7 10f SS-9660940~-SP 18 24| 135-08700 10 25
SS-1110840~-SP 2 50[8S-7110510-SP 10 15| S85-9660940-SP 26 26| 135-08809 10 22
SS-1110840~SP 2 52|8S-7110510-SP 20  25] SS-9661230~CP 6 38| 135-08908 10 23
S5-1110840-SP 2 56| SS-7110510-SP 22 2 135-15200 8§ 31
S5-1110840-SP 14 46§ SS-7110710-SP 20 1] TA-0750704-R0 2 331 135-28807 20 22
SS-2060510~-SP 6 16| SS-7110710-SP 20 2| TA-0850604~R0 2 24| 135-28906 20 40
SS5-2110920-TP 8 51 SS-7110710-SP 20 91 TA-1050504-R0 2 81 135-29607 20 15
$5-2110920-TP 8§ 20{SS-7110710-SP 20 21} TA-1050504-R0O 2 29
S5-2111010-TP 7 15} 8S8-7110710-SP 20 36| TA-1250406-R0 2 8
SS5~2621540-SP 7 6] S55-7110710~-SP 24 11| TA-1250804-R0 2 61
SS-3090610-SP 2 38]SS-7110710-SP 24 46| TA-2100904-R0 2 5
SS-4090715-SP 2 34|S8-7110710-SP 24 62| TA-2351305-R0O 2 10
SS-4110515-SP 2 25{SS-7110710-SP 28 42
SS-4110515-SP 4 31]SS-7110720-SP 2 b5; WP-0320501-SC 22 13
SS-4110715-SP 2 421 S5-7110740-TP 10 37| WP-0320501-SC 22 20
S5-4110715-SP 20 23| SS-7110820-SP 7 141 WP-0320501-SC 22 44
SS-4110715-SP 22 53| SS-7110840-SP 22 15| WP-0330501-SB 22 4
SS-4110815-SP 4 28}85S5-7110840-SP 22 23| WP-0330501-SB 22 55
SS-4110915-SP 4 44} 55-7110840-SP 22 48] ¥P-0371016~SD 28 3
SS-4111015-SP 2 11S5S-7110840-SP 26 11| Wp-0430800-SC 12 38
SS-4111015-SP 2 20|SS-7110910-SP 16  13] WP-0430801-SC 28 20
SS-4111015-SP 4 20 SS-7110910-TP 14 10| WP-0450000-SD 28 36
1 88-4111015-SP 4 2518S-7110910-TP 14 13| ¥P-0450801-SD 6 43
S5-4111015-SP 4 40| SS-7110910-TP 16 37| WP-0450801-SD 22 18
S5-4111215-SP 2 59155-7110910-TP 24 15| ¥P-0450801-SD 22 24
SS-4150715-SP 2 30| 885-7110910-TP 24 47| YP-0450801-SD 22 47
S5-6060410-TP- 10 10 $S-7111110-TP 10  19{ WP-0450846-SP 10 38
SS-6080340~SP 6 20)SS-7111120-SP 12 17| WP-0451026-SH 24 40
SS-6090440-SP 20 17 SS-7111120-SP 12 39| WP-0460556~SD 12 40
SS-6090620-SP 14 3| SS-7111410-TP 24 64| WP-0480856-SP 2 2
S5-6090620-SP 14 18 SS-7111810-TP 16 38! WP-0480856-SP 4 28
S5-6090630-SP 22  51|SS-7120910~SP 18 10| WP-0480856-SP 26 12
SS-6090670-TP 6 15| SS-7120910-SP 26 14| ¥P-0501016-SD 4 29
SS-6091510-SP 10 60| SS-7121410-SP 16 59| ¥P-0501016-SD 4 39
SS-6092120-SP 20 4135-7121610-SP 16 36| YP-0501016-SD 8 3
35-6110430-TP 10 36| SS-7150910-TP 4 24| ¥P-0501016-SD 12 16
SS-6110610-TP 14 20| SS-7150940-SP 24 42| ¥P-0501016~SD 12 42
35-6110610-TP 28 37| S5-7151120-3P 6 9| WP-0501016-SD 16 10
SS-6110650-TP 18 13| SS-7740740-SP 4 35| WP-0501016-SD 16 60
SS-6110650-TP 26 16 | SS-8090610-SP 12 2| WP-0550800-SP 7 27
SS-6111140-SP 10 24| SS-8090670-SP 22 8| WP-0550800-SP 16 31
SS-6111140-SP 20 37| SS-8110410-TP 6 29| WP-0551626-SD 4 36
SS-6111210-SP 6 42| S5-8110422-TP 6 49| WP-0612066-SP 18 28
SS5-6111210-SP 16 9| S5-8110422-TP 8 30| Wp-0612066-SP 26 29
SS-6120940-SP 28 35| SS-8110422-TP 16 50| WP-0621016-SD 20 38
35-6121010-SP 28 31 S5-8110510-SP 12 35| YP-0650876-SD 24 52
SS-6121210-SP 8 251 55-8110520-TP 4 6| WP-0651001-SC 18 31
S5-6121210-SP 14 43| SS-8110520-TP 10 49| Wp-0651001-SC 26 32
SS-6121212-TP 10 27| SS-8110520-TP 10 52| ¥P-0651056-SD 7 20
S5-6121220-TP . 7 25| SS-8110520-TP 10 59| ¥P-0651056-SH 4 5
S5-6121220-TP 12 32| SS5-8111010-TP 6 50| ¥P-0952616-SD 10 7
S5-6121610-TP 28 25 SS-8111610-SP 6 37/ WP-1021016-SD 4 48
| S5-6122510-SP 6 36| SS-8150710-SP_ 4 51| YP-1702600-S0 . 29 19

— 33 —



o,

wBLENCE

HEL VKD, ZHEBE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright € 19982002 JUKI CORP. KIDNR=Y IR MNEHRKBOLOTFERCERTIENHY ET.
ABONSEEN TER, HET52& % The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELEY,

KIDNR=Y YR K, 2002578 REOBAGTHTERLELOTY,

Al ights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2002.

Printed in Japan






